

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 611

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Donoghue” and substitute “, Donoghue, Hurson, Hammen, Benson, Boteler, Boutin, Costa, Elliott, Frank, Kach, Kullen, Mandel, Morhaim, Murray, Nathan-Pulliam, Oaks, Pendergrass, Rudolph, V. Turner, and Weldon”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, after “All” insert “OSSEOUS”; in the same line, strike “below the level of the dermis”; in line 14, strike the second “A” and substitute “AN OSSEOUS”; in line 15, strike “BELOW THE LEVEL OF THE DERMIS”; in line 15, strike “ARTHRODESES” and substitute “ARTHRODESIS”; and in line 18, strike “ACTIVE” and substitute “CURRENT”.